1FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
VDD
VDD
WDR
WDT
RESET

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
THRESHOLDTA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKINGVOLTAGE
2.25 V TPS3813J25QDBVRQ1 PREVIEW
2.64 V TPS3813L30QDBVRQ1 PREVIEW
–40°C to 125°C SOT-23 – DBV Reel of 3000
2.93 V TPS3813K33QDBVRQ1 PFBQ
4.55 V TPS3813I50QDBVRQ1 PFBI
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
DBV PACKAGE
SOT-23-6
(TOP VIEW)
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
TERMINAL
NAME NO. I/O DESCRIPTION
GND 2 I Ground
RESET 6 O Open-drain reset output
VDD 4 I Supply voltage and supervising input
WDI 1 I Watchdog timer input
WDR 5 I Selectable watchdog window ratio input
WDT 3 I Programmable watchdog delay input
VDD > VIT RESET
0 L
1 H
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated
RESET
WDT
_
+